

Preliminary

Owner: City of Foley
Project: Resurfacing 2025- BUDGET ESTIMATE
Date: 1/28/2025



CONSTRUCTION

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
MAIN LINE					
206-C1	REMOVAL OF CONC SIDEWALK	SY	150	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00
206-C2	REMOVAL OF CONC DRIVEWAY	SY	125	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,125.00
206-D	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB/GUTTER	LF	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
210-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	175	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,500.00
210-D	BORROW EXCAVATION	CY	100	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00
212-A	MACHINE GRADED SHOULDERS	STA	30	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00
214-B	FOUNDATION BACKFILL, COMM	CY	50	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00
301-A	CRUSHED AGG BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 6" Thick	SY	120	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00
408-A	PLANING EXISTING PAVEMENT (APPROX. 0.75 (MIN) TO 1.5" (MAX) THICK	SY	61,611	\$ 1.75	\$ 107,819.25
429-A1	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 165 LBS/SY (INCL TACK)	TON	4,877	\$ 140.00	\$ 682,780.00
429-A1	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 220 LBS/SY (INCL TACK)	TON	630	\$ 140.00	\$ 88,200.00
424-B	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVEL/PATCHING/BINDER LAYER, 100 TO 220 LBS/SY (INCL TACK)	TON	125	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,750.00
450-A	REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB	SY	125	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,750.00
600-A	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
618-A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK (INCL. EXCAVATION)	SY	100	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
618-B	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 5" THICK (INCL. EXCAVATION)	SY	24	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,040.00
618-D	HANDICAP RAMPS, TYPE D	EA	6	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
618-E	TRUNCATED DOMES	EA	20	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00
620-A	MINOR STRUCTURE CONCRETE	CY	5	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00
623-C	CONCRETE CURB and GUTTER	LF	100	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00
645-Q	MANHOLE COVER RESET	EA	8	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
645-R	MANHOLE CASTING REPLACEMENT	EA	8	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00
650-A	TOPSOIL, 3" THICK	CY	400	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,800.00
654-A	SOLID SODDING	SY	1,000	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,500.00
641-S	VALVE BOX RESET	EA	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
652-A	SEEDING	AC	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
665-Q	WATTLES	LF	200	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00
701-A	SOLID/BROKEN, CLASS 2, TYPE A, TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW/WHITE	MI	16.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 92,800.00

701-A1	DOTTED WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A, TRAFFIC STRIPE, YELLOW/WHITE	LF	200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00
701-G	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 1H, TRAFFIC STRIPE, 4" WIDE (FOR PARKING)	LF	1,060	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,590.00
701-E1	SOLID/BROKEN TEMPORARY STRIPING (ALL)	MI	8	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
703-A	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CL2, TYPE A (WHITE)	SF	2,200	\$ 6.50	\$ 14,300.00
703-B	TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS, CL2, TYPE A (WHITE)	SF	200	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00
703-D	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, TEMPORARY	SF	500	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00
705-A1	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2D (RED/YELLOW)	EA	400	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00
705-A2	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2D (BLUE)	EA	33	\$ 6.00	\$ 198.00
710-D	HAZARD MARKER (INCL. SIGNPOST) (OM 4-1)	SF	30	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00
740-A	TRAFFIC CONTROL SCHEME, ALL SITES	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
999-A	HERBICIDE TREATMENT	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
				SUB TOTAL AMOUNT	\$ 1,221,702.25
				5% CONTINGENCY	\$ 61,085.11
				TOTAL AMOUNT	\$ 1,282,787.36